Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			MENT' OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office			
734	examina, v ex 22010-1400		At	torney Docket No.	<u>145098</u>			
Ple	ease record the attached document.							
То	tal number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name an	d address of receivi	ing party:			
	Tetsuya KONISHI				OME, CHIYODA-KU			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	JAPAN)-8331				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No			
	Assignment	Merger		.	res 170 140			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	☐ Other							
	B. Execution Date: March 18, 2	<u>010</u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/751	,280	B. Patent No	o.(s)	·			
		Additional numbers attacl	aed? ☐ Yes ☒ No)				
	C. Title of Application: <u>IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE AND IMAGE REPRODUCING DEVICE</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Mario A. Costantino				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 -6400	Credit any ove deposit account	. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
					•			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 31, 2010 Mario A Costantino Registration No. 33, 565 Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,276							

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuya KONISHI	1	5)		
(1-8)	() Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			6)		
		(3)		(7) <u></u>		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>NIKON CORP</u> ORATION					
(10)	Inscrt Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-kn, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repr esentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100. in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreigu Application Number	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING D	EVICE AND IMA	GE REPRODUCING DEVICE		
		(Attor	ney Docket No1450	98			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber <u>12/</u>	751,280		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 31, 20	10			
as the As application every was provision grant of a said appli and that I successor	cons for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the ypossible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to one of the International Convention. 4) Each undersigned agrees to provide United States patent to the solid United Sta	execute creed, or and goi: execute for Properform exassign and recording execute and recording execute	all papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue applicati ag forward with such interferent all papers and documents and attection of Industrial Property all affirmative acts which may ee. uests the Commissioner of Pa- tee of the entire interest, and or any agreements in conflict he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, with the rules of the United Si	cute separate assigna- tion with any interfer on based thereon 1 acc. perform any act whith or similar agreement when the enecessary to obtain the same overants that he has been that and agrees the PLC the power to it tates Patent and Train	ain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a diall Letters Patents of the United States resulting from full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, not this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, sert on this assignment any further identification that demark Office for recordation of this document.		
Date	18 Mar. 20				面货的		
then it she	This assignment should preferab ould be signed before at least two	ly be si witnes	gned before; (a) a Notary Publ ses who also sign here:	ic if within the U.S.,	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
Date _	March 18, 201	10	Witne	ss Hada	aki Deguchi		
Date _	Mar. 18,20/)	Witnes	ss <u>Kazu</u>	aki Deguchi		

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAMÉ; 087780211